FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jaclyn Goldsborough The Ferguson Agency jaclyn@fai2.com



Everbright Wall Sponsored by STAR Bank Unveiled at Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library

Phone: (574) 596-0818

Whitestown, Ind. (Dec. 11, 2024) – The Whitestown Branch of the Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library unveiled the STAR Bank Everbright Wall today, a vibrant, interactive installation designed to spark creativity and foster collaboration for all ages. Sponsored by STAR Bank through a matching gift campaign, this innovative addition furthers the library's mission to inspire lifelong learning and strengthen community connections.

The STAR Bank Everbright Wall is a self-contained, wall-mounted installation that features colored lights for engaging, self-directed play. Its rotating dials offer endless opportunities for creative expression, inviting library patrons to design and share vibrant patterns. The wall demonstrates the power of interactive technology to unite people and fuel their imaginations.

"The STAR Bank Everbright Wall exemplifies our mission to connect the community to new ideas, inspire curiosity, advance education, and nurture a love of reading," said Kaki Garard, Director of Advancement at the Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library. "This installation is a source of creativity and joy for families, students, and visitors alike, and we were incredibly grateful to STAR Bank for making it possible."

STAR Bank's commitment to community enrichment was reflected in its sponsorship of the STAR Bank Everbright Wall. By investing in public spaces like the library, STAR Bank continues to enhance local resources that foster creativity, education, and connection, making Whitestown a more vibrant and engaged community.

"We are proud to support the Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library and its mission to inspire and connect the community," said Kristin Marcuccilli, President of STAR Financial Group. "The STAR Bank Everbright Wall showcases the unique and innovative programming libraries create when supported by strong partnerships."

"This project truly demonstrates how we can help communities thrive," said Maureen "Mo" Glunt, Senior Treasury Management Officer at STAR Bank. "As a mother raising my family here, it is especially meaningful to see the STAR Bank Everbright Wall become a resource that inspires creativity and connection for families throughout Whitestown."

The community is invited to experience the STAR Bank Everbright Wall firsthand at the Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library located at 6310 Albert S. White Dr, in Whitestown. The library is open Monday

through Thursday from 9 a.m. to 8 p.m., Friday and Saturday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m., and Sunday from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.

To learn more about the STAR Bank Everbright Wall and opportunities to support the library, visit the website at www.hmmpl.org/star-bank-everbright-wall-2.

About Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library

The Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library connects the community to ideas, information, and opportunities for lifelong learning. With diverse programming, cutting-edge resources, and inclusive spaces, the library inspires curiosity, advances education, and cultivates a love of reading. The library serves as a cornerstone of creativity and community engagement. Learn more at https://mmpl.org.

About STAR Financial Bank

STAR Financial Bank, headquartered in Fort Wayne, Indiana, is committed to delivering quality financial expertise and distinctive banking solutions to exceed customer expectations. In addition, STAR Private Advisory offers private banking, investment and fiduciary services. STAR has grown to nearly \$3 billion in assets with locations across central and northeast Indiana. For more information, visit <u>starfinancial.com</u>.

Note: In all references to STAR, "STAR" should be in all caps, as the name STAR was derived from the first names of the early principals (Selah Wright, Thomas Marcuccilli, Arthur Hodson, and Ralph Marcuccilli).

###